Age 25 and over Main&Nato Students

Age 25 and over Main&Nato Students

No. of responses = 406

Survey Results

Leg en d Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%
QUGStIOﬂ text Left pole I y Right pole
1 2 3 4 5
Scale Histogram

’_4\
ARC

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

3. Considering your experiences at ARC main campus over the past 12 months, please indicate your level of agreement

with the following statements:

270 64 19 17
73% 17.3% 5.1% 4.6%

%9 | have considered leaving ARC because | felt Strongly disagree
isolated or unwelcomed.

Ini

%18 | have to work harder than others to be valued Strongly disagree
equally at ARC's main campus.

13 18 141
3.5% 4.8% 37.7% 54%

My experiences at ARC's main campus have had Strongly disagree
a positive influence on my academic growth.

wI;Tt

At ARC's main campus, my instructors treat Strongly disagree ' : N 1
people of all genders/gender identities in class ﬁ

with equal respect.

1 2 3 4
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777 ] o i 91 56
19 At ARC's main campus, my instructors treat Strongly disagree 8% _24% 2i3/° 88 4%

students of all racial, ethnic, and cultural
backgrounds with equal respect.
1 2 3 4
4. How much do you agree or disagree with the following statements:
2.5 W a0t%  5ar
“U 1 am treated fairly and equitably in classrooms and Strongly disagree 4% 4|_' oS8T
classroom settings at ARC's main campus.
1 2 3 4

In my classes, | feel heard by my instructors at Strongly disagree ' : -
ARC's main campus. :

In my classes, | feel heard by other students at Strongly disagree
ARC's main campus.

Strongly agree

Strongly agree

Strongly agree
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18 34 185 143
“9 In my classes, | feel heard by other staff at ARC's Strongly disagree 41% 89% 48.7% 37.6% Strongly agree n=380
main campus. av.=3.2
dev.=0.8
1 2 3 4
77777777777777777777777777777777777777771710777577157:771670 77777777777777777
*9 | am treated fairly and equitably in out-of- _ Strongly disagree 28% 62% A48 h 42.9% Strongly agree n=389
classroom campus spaces (workshops, cafeteria, av.=3.3
etc.) at ARC's main campus. dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4
**************************************** e % %
“9 ARC is working to create a more equitable and Strongly disagree T T Strongly agree n=383
inclusive campus at ARC's main campus. av.=3.3
dev.=0.7
1 2 3 4
6. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your personal physical safety has been threatened by:
82 127"/ 72’37"/ 318%’/ 1 4"/ 2179’/

1 Qther students Never I S P R R Very often n=372
av.=1.3
dev.=0.8
ab.=19

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 §52:7176/ 0.5% 17/77174/77777777777777777

5.7% % 5% 1% 1%

*2 Instructors Never Very often n=368
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5
ab.=18

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** o2 1l 1tw osw g

6.3) Staﬁ: Never 6% A% A% .8% 4% Very often n=365
av.=1.1
dev.=0.6
ab.=18

1 2 3 4 5
8. During the last 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your emotional safety has been threatened by:
804% 67 4% 08% 2.1%

&1 Other students Never i Y S B Very often n=374
av.=1.3
dev.=0.8
ab.=16

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** e e Th w20

82 |nstructors Never o S . R Very often n=367
av.=1.2
dev.=0.8
ab.=18

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 :1?3@73711/772180/ 0(23/ 1;:7777777777777777

8.3 T% 1% 8% .6% 9%

) Staff Never Very often n=360
av.=1.2
dev.=0.7
ab.=18

1 2 3 4 5
9. During the past 12 months, do you feel you have personally experienced any of the following on ARC's main campus:
*Y " Discrimination
Yes () 9.3% n=389
No ( )]  907%

°2 Threats of physical violence
Yes () 2.1% n=387
No ( ) 97.9%
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Yes | 1.3% n=387
No ( ) 98.7%

*4 Threats of emotional violence
Yes ) 3.1% n=389
No ( ] 96.9%

3% Emotional violence
Yes () 3.9% n=388
No ( ] 96.1%

8 Sexual harassment
Yes () 2.1% n=388
No ) 97.9%

®7) Other harassment
Yes () 3.9% n=386
No ( ] 96.1%

®8) Sexual assault
Yes 0% n=384
No ( ] 100%

9 Unwanted sexual advances
Yes (] 2.3% n=387
No ) 97.7%

10 Verbal threats
Yes ) 3.1% n=384
No ( ) 96.9%

10. During the past 12 months, do you feel you have personally witnessed any of the following on ARC's main campus:

) Discrimination
Yes () 10.6% n=385

No ) 89.4%
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%2 Threats of physical violence

Yes () 2.3% n=386
No ( ) 97.7%

13 Physical violence
Yes | 0.5% n=385
No ( ] 99.5%

9 Threats of emotional violence
Yes () 3.4% n=388
No ( ] 96.6%

% Emotional violence
Yes () 4.1% n=386
No ( ) 95.9%

198 Sexual harassment
Yes () 2.1% n=385
No ( ) 97.9%

7 Other harassment
Yes () 3.4% n=385
No ( ] 96.6%

198 Sexual assault
Yes 0% n=387
No ( ] 100%

%9 Unwanted sexual advances
Yes () 3.1% n=388
No ( ] 96.9%

1%9verbal threats
Yes () 41% n=388
No ( ] 95.9%

11. During the past 12 months, have you experienced microaggressions at ARC's main campus with regard to your...
B53% 4% 52% 08% _0.5%

"M | ..gender/gender identity Never LY N E R Very often n=385
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5
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343 20 14 2 3
. . 89.8% 52% 3.7% 05% 0.8%

"2 _sexual orientation Never > : > > > Very often n=382
av.=1.2
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** s A A

. . . . 4% 7.6% 5.5% o 6%

"3 racial, ethnic, or cultural identity Never . Very often n=382
av.=1.3
dev.=0.8

1 2 3 4 5

12. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been mistreated by other students at ARC's main campus because

of your:
365 10 7 2 5
. . . 93.8% 2.6% 1.8% 0.5% 1.3%

20 Ability or disability status Never = > > > > Very often n=3£:91
av.=1.
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

- KX 3 7

. C 907% 3.9% 2.8% _0.8% _ 1.8%

'22) Racial or ethnic identity Never > > > > > Very often n=35372
av.=1.
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5

s 19 12 5 6

I 892% 4.9% 3.1% 1.3% _ 1.5%

129 Culture or cultural identity Never = > > > > Very often n=3%92
av.=1.
dev.=0.7

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 % obu 2% odw o

12.4) 5% 8% 6% .3% .8%

Sex Never Very often n=38171
av.=1.
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5
e 10 8 2 3
12.5) S I ientati 94.1% 26% 21% 05% 0.8%

exual orientation Never Very often n=3zz71
av.=1.
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5
e 12 3 4 5

. . 93.8% 3.1% 0.8% 19 1.3%

28 Gender/gender identity Never - > > ? > Very often n=32381
av.=1.
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5

Y- 2 0 T

12.7 98.7% 0.5% 0.5% 0% 0.3%

) Veteran status Never : s — . Very often n=3%4
av.=
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

- 123

128 : 97.7% 08% 0.3% 05% 0.8%

) Marital status Never Very often n=3£361
av.=
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 oo 2fn of odk o

12.9 .t 3% A% .5% .3% .8%

) Country of origin Never Very often n=3§11
av.=
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** B b ook

12.10) 4%  26% 24% 0.8% 03%

Age Never Very often n=3221
av.=1.
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5
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2" Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never

12.14) :
Social class Never

355 12 9 2 4
929% 31% 24% 05% 1%

Very often n=382
av.=1.1
dev.=0.6

1 2 3 4 5
93%20/ 1.6% 2790/7 010/ 1%/ 77777777777777777
4.8% b 24% 0.3% b

Very often n=382
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

2 3 4 5
361 9 o0 7T
94% 18% 23% 0%  1.8%

Very often n=384
av.=1.1
dev.=0.6

2 3 4 5
363 8 14
95% 16% 21% 03% 1%

Very often n=382
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5

13. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been mistreated by your instructors at ARC's main campus

because of your:

373 6 6 3 0
5 Ability or disability status Never | i — %—13% _08% O Very often n=388
| | o,
1 2 3 4 5
E - 72
32 Ragial or ethnic identity - 95.1% 13%  1.8% _05% _ 03% Yoyt 385
| | ol
1 2 3 4 5
e 9 7 2 0
33 Culture or cultural identity Never So4%k_23% 18% 05% Ok Very often n=390
l 32\/_;&)14
1 2 3 4 5
31 s B 0
13.4) SeX Never 97.9% 1.3% 0.3% 0.5% 0% Very often n=386
i G203
1 2 3 4 5
e - 3 0 1
13.5) SeXUaI orientation Never 98.7% 0.3% 0.8% 0% 0.3% Very often n=387
. G203
1 2 3 4 5
e - 2 1 0
38 Gender/gender identity Never B2 0% 03% Ok Very often n=391
i G 0.2
1 2 3 4 5
e 10 T
187 \/ateran status v 99%  0.5% 03% 0% _ 0.3% Voyoten 2392
. G202
1 2 3 4 5
E - 2 10
199 Marital status - 98.7% 05% 05% 03% 0% Yoyt 2389
. Gev20.2
1 2 3 4 5
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7% 13% 08% 03% 0%

13.9 o 7.7% 3% .8% .3% o

) Country of origin Never Very often n=388
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** o 13 % ofw ok

13.10) 9% 3% A 5% .3%

Age Never Very often n=388
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

S B2 B 713

13.11) . . - . 95.9% 1.3% 1.8% 03% 0.8%

Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never Very often n=388
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5

- T T

. P 97.7% 19 19 09 0.3%

312 Height, weight, or body type Never "l " ) ) Very often n=389
av.=1
dev.=0.3

1 2 3 4 5

e s 6 11

. . . 96.6% 1.3% 1.5% 0.3% 0.3%

38 Political orientation Never 2 > > > > Very often n=388
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** % ods % osw ok

13 30cial class Never wm | Very often n=386
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

14. During the past 12 months, do you feel YOU have been

mistreated by staff at ARC's main campus because of your:

383 3 5 1 1
14.1) Ablllty or d|sab|l|ty Status Never 97.5% 0.8% 1.3% 0.3% 0.3% Very often n=393
i ertos
1 2 3 4 5
e N R R I T
142 Ragial or ethnic identity v 957% 26% 1%  03%  0.5% Vo ofen =391
i oo
1 2 3 4 5
77777777777777777777777777777777777777757677757 7477737773 77777777777777777
149 Culture or cultural identity Nover 96.2% 13% 1%  0.8%  0.8% vy ofen =301
i S
1 2 3 4 5
7777777777777777777777777777777777777775867772 2 707 2
14.4) SeX Never 98.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0% 0.5% Very often n=392
. 0.3
1 2 3 4 5
B e SR Sl e e i
14.5) Sexual orientation Never 98.5% 0.5% 0.3% 0.3% 0.5% Very often n=390
. 0.3
1 2 3 4 5
S 383 5 0 2 3
14.6) Gendel'/gender |dent|ty Never 97.5% 1.3% 0% 0.5% 0.8% Very often n=393
| | =
1 2 3 4 5
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" \leteran status

1% Social class

Never

388 0 1 0 3
99% 0% 03% 0%  08%
. Very often
1 2 3 4 5
387 2 10 T
99% 05% 03% 0%  03%
. Very often
1 2 3 4 5
377 10 3 o 3
959% 25% 08% 0%  0.8%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
382 4 2 o 1
982% 1% 05% 0%  0.3%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
380 6 2 o0 1
97.7% 15% 05% 0%  0.3%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
383 3 3 0o 2
98% 0.8% 08% 0%  05%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
381 4 3 13
972% 1% 0.8% 03% 08%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5
384 3 0o 2
98% 0.8% 08% 0% 05%
i Very often
1 2 3 4 5

n=392
av.=1
dev.=0.4

15. During the past 12 months, have you seen students mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

363 14 10 3 5
151 Apility or disability status Novor 91.9% 35% 25% 08%  1.3% Vo ot =395
| iz,
1 2 3 4 5
S s 21 14 5 5
52 Racial or ethnic identity Never 885% 53% 33% 13% 1.3% Very often n=395
[ vtz
1 2 3 4 5
S s 19 13 5 8
53 Culture or cultural identity Never 8920 48% 33% 1.3% 1.5% Very often n=397
[ B iz,
1 2 3 4 5
S s 14 15 4
154 Sex e 924% 35% 18%  13% 1% Voot 2395
[ i,
1 2 3 4 5
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ohot 3% 23% 08%  13%
159 Sexual orientation Never r S EE Ea—
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 i obu 23 13n 1w
58 Gender/gender identity Never r P
1 2 3 4 5
97.5 0.5 1.3 0 0.8
*7) Veteran status Never i > ? >
1 2 3 4 5
S 38 4 40 3
. 97.2% 19 19 09 0.8%
58 Marital status Never i ? ? ? >
1 2 3 4 5
e - - 2 6
L. 93.7% 2% 2.3% 0.5% 1.5%
59 Country of origin Never r : > > >
1 2 3 4 5
- 7 O ) 71 s
942% 2.5% _ 1.8% _ 0.3% _ 1.3%
15, 10)Age Never o o o o o
1 2 3 4 5
S s 12 1M 2 5
. . L 924% 3%  28% 0.5% _1.3%
" Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never r > > > >
1 2 3 4 5

S e o8 K K

2 3 4 5
366 12 4 8
922% 1.8% 3% 1% 2%
2 3 4 5
372 7 2 6
939% 23% 1.8% 05% 15%
2 3 4 5

15.14) H -
Social class Never I
1

Very often

n=394
av.=1.1
dev.=0.6

n=396
av.=1.1
dev.=0.6

16. During the past 12 months, have you seen instructors mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

385 7 4 1 4
161 Al o 9% 17% 1% 02% 1%
' Ability or disability status Never i
1 2 3 4 5
*************************************** A
162) . L . 4.4% b o o 5%
Racial or ethnic identity Never I
1 2 3 4 5

Very often

n=401
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation
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189 Culture or cultural identity

81 Social class

384 7 5 1 4
958% 1.7% 12% 0.2% 1%

Never

2 3 4 5

9 1 2
%% 23% 03% 05% 1%

2 3 4 5

391 5 1 0 3
97.8% 13% 03% 0%  0.8%

2 3 4 5

2 3 4 5

2 3 4 5

2 3 4 5

z
@
<
o©
=

Very often

n=401
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

12/16/2020
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17. During the past 12 months, have you seen staff mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

389 4 5 1 3
e . e 96.8% 1%. 1.2% 02% 0.7%

1 Ability or disability status Never Very often n=402
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

e 5 3 4

. . . 95.8% 1.2% 1.2% 0.7% 19

2 Racial or ethnic identity Never = > > > ? Very often n=403
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5

e - T 5 3 3

. . 96.5% 0.7% 1.2% 0.7% 0.7%

"3 Culture or cultural identity Never 2 s s s s Very often n=403
av.=1.1
dev.=0.5

1 2 3 4 5

S B2 4 2 3

17.4) 975% 1% _ 0.2% 05% 0.7%

Sex Never Very often n=402
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** A A N

. . 7. .5 N4

"9 Sexual orientation Never 21 : ° ° Very often n=402
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 5930:717’5)0/ 5(3/770720/7 030/77777777777777777

. . 7.5% 2% o .5% 7%

7% Gender/gender identity Never Very often n=403
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777595077730/7720/77% 7%/ 77777777777777777

97.8% 07% 0.5% 0% 1%

") Veteran status Never Very often n=404
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

- T 1 3

. 98% 0.7% 0.2% 0.2% 0.7%

7® Marital status Never : > > > > Very often n=402
av.=1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

S .0 5 22 N

17.9 T 97% 1.2% 0.5% 0.5% 0.7%

) Country of origin Never : s s s . Very often n=402
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 S % ok o ol

17.10) .8% % % .5% 7%

Age Never Very often n=404
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 g%(g7176°/ 072“/77072“/7 03“/77777777777777777

.. . .. . X .5 .5 .5 N4

""" Religion, worldview, or spirituality Never . > > > > Very often n=403
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

*************************************** T A N

. . 7.8% 2% o .5% .5%

”'12’He|ght, weight, or body type Never Very often n=402
av.=1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5
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392 4 1 2 2
o . . 97.8% 1%  02% 05% 0.5%

")political orientation Never Very often n=401
av.=1
dev.=0.4

1 2 3 4 5

777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 58357;/7707/7707/7 08;7777777777777777

f 7.3% % .5% .5% %

""“Social class Never Very often n=400
av.=1.1
dev.=0.4

2 3 4 5
18. In general, how much do you agree with the following statements:
25 45 200 123
P 6.4% 11.5% 50.9% 31.3%
"*7) Classrooms and campus buildings are well Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=393
maintained. av.=3.1
dev.=0.8

——
1

19. Each of the following questions shows a pair of adjectives that are opposite to one another. The six boxes between
each pair reflect a range of responses (for example, from a ‘Hostile’ environment at one end of the range, to a ‘Friendly’
environment at the other). For each question, mark the one box between each pair of adjectives that best expresses how
you feel about ARC’s main campus based on your personal experiences:

9 2 10 35 89 233
19.1) 24% 05% 2.6% 9.3% 23.5% 61.6%

Hostile — Friendly n=378
av.=5.4
dev.=1.1

1 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 10 3 17 24 97 225
19.2) 27% 08% 4.5% 6.4% 25.8% 59.8%

Racist — Non-racist n=376
av.=5.3
dev.=1.1

1 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 4 14 32 79 233
19.3) 2.4% 1% 3.8% 8.6% 21.3% 62.8%

Homogeneous — Diverse n=371
av.=5.3
dev.=1.1

1 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 2 1 8 19 98 229
19.4) 32% 29% 21% 5% 26% 60.7%
Disrespectful [E— Respectful 2:3_273
dev.=1.2
1 3 4 5 6
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 28 8 234
19.5) 22% 22% 16% 7.6% 23.2% 63.2%

Sexist —_ Non-sexist n_37504
av.=
dev.=1.1

1 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 11 22 s6 87 191
19.6) 29% 19% 59% 15% 23.3% 51.1%

Individualist ; . Collaborative n=374
av.=5.1
dev.=1.2

1 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 10 3 23 48 95 191
19.7) 27% 08% 6.2% 13% 25.7% 51.6%

Competitive | 1 | Cooperative n=370

1 v ' av.=5.1
dev.=1.2

1 3 4 5 6
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 9 2 13 31 83 228
19.8) 25% 05% 3.6% 85% 22.7% 62.3%

Homophobic [E— Non-homophobic n=366
av.=5.4
dev.=1.1

1 3 4 5 6
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19.9)

Transphobic

Elitist

11

6 13 37 71 221

31% 1.7% 3.6% 10.3% 19.8% 61.6%
L M Non-transphobic n=359
v av.=5.3
dev.=1.2
1 2 3 4 5 6
13 2 10 40 81 225
3.5% 0.5% 2.7% 10.8% 21.8% 60.6%

—_ Supportive n=371
av.=5.3
dev.=1.2

1 2 3 4 5 6
12 3 10 32 8 225
33% 08% 2.8% 88% 221% 62.2%

— Non-ageist n=362
av.=5.3
dev.=1.2

1 2 3 4 5 6
2 5 13 41 81 212
3.3% 1.4% 3.6% 11.3% 22.3% 58.2%
(] I i Inclusive n=364
v av.=5.2
dev.=1.2
1 2 3 4 5 6
11 12 27 86 231
29% 1.6% 3.2% 7.2% 23.1% 61.9%

—_— Welcoming n=373
av.=5.3
dev.=1.2

1 2 3 4 5 6
13 4 11 38 69 228
3.6% 1.1% 3% 10.5% 19% 62.8%

] Non-elitist n=363
av.=5.3
dev.=1.2

20. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, how often have you interacted in a meaningful way with people... |

84 42 102 86 67
. . . . 22% 1% 268% 22.6% 17.6%
29 whose religious or spiritual beliefs or worldviews Never , ; Very often n=381
are different than your own. ' ' av.=3
dev.=1.4
1 2 3 4 5
V1 47 103 87 6
e .. . 22% 12.3% 27% 22.8% 15.7%
22 whose political opinions are different from your Never - : ; . Very often n=381
own. av.=3
dev.=1.4
1 2 3 4 5
e 24 93 95 100
20.3 H : 18.1% 6.3% 24.4% 24.9% 26.2%
) ...who are immigrants. Never > : > N 5 , > Very often n=381
v av.=3.3
dev.=1.4
-n . @D G SN
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 P con 2o % A
204 _who are from an immigrant family. Never S S L S AR Very often n=379
v ' av.=3.4
dev.=1.4
y puny 1 1 |
1 2 3 4 5
***************************************
. . . 5. X . N4 5
29 _who are a different nationality than your own. Never . N L > Very often n=389
v av.=3.6
- dev.=1.4
1 2 3 4 5
***************************************
. . 5.3% 6% 7.7% 7% 4%
208 who are of a different race or ethnicity than your Never : 7 : Very often n=385
own. v av.=3.7
- dev.=1.4
1 2 3 4 5
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68 41 101 83 92
. o 17.7% 10.6% 26.2% 21.6% 23.9%
20 _whose gender identity is different than your own. Never — ' T Very often n=385
v av.=3.2
dev.=1.4
***************************************
. . . . 4% 6% 4.7% 1%  24.2%
208 whose sexual orientation is different than your Never : N , Very often n=380
own. v av.=3.2
dev.=1.4
¥y ey ¥ § 1
1 2 3 4 5
777777777777777777777777777777777777777%2;7 22/ 717057797;7789; 7777777777777777
. . 16.4% 7.4% 27% 25.7% 23.5%
29 _who are from a different social class. Never 7 ) Very often n=378
v av.=3.3
dev.=1.4
y  punyg § ¥ |
1 2 3 4 5
78 56 122 88 65
. 19.6% 14.5% 31.5% 17.6% 16.8%
#19__.who have physical or other observable Never % : % % A’ % Very often n=387
disabilities. av.=3
dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5
S .2 8T 105 89 B8
. . 21.5% 17.6% 27.6% 18.1% 15.29
1 __.who have learning, psychological, or other Never % : % _27.0% A’ % Very often n=381
disabilities that are not readily apparent. v av.=2.9
dev.=1.3
1 2 3 4 5
21. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, have you heard anyone... (mark all that apply)
29 call someone homophobic names.
Yes, in a class setting O 2.7% n=402
Yes, outside of class D 5.7%
No, not at ARC main | ) 87.6%
212 say sexual things to you or try to talk about sexual matters when you didn't want to.
Yes, in a class setting [] 2.2% n=402
Yes, outside of class O 4.7%
No, not at ARC main | ) 87.6%
2139 _make crude or offensive remarks or jokes about people who identify as LGBTQ+ (lesbian, gay, bisexual, trans, queer, +).
Yes, in a class setting D 5.2% n=402
Yes, outside of class D 8.5%
No, not at ARC main | ) 84.3%
214 suggest or imply in your presence that women don't have the same intellectual abilities that men do.
Yes, in a class setting O 4.5% n=402
Yes, outside of class D 5.5%
No, not at ARC main | ) 85.6%
12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation Page 14



Age 25 and over Main&Nato Students

219 _make inappropriate comments about your or someone else's body, appearance, or looks.
Yes, in a class setting 0 3.2% n=402
Yes, outside of class D 11.7%
No, not at ARC main | ) 80.8%
29 _make sexist remarks or jokes about women.
Yes, in a class setting O 4.2% n=402
Yes, outside of class D 8.5%
No, not at ARC main | ) 83.6%
20 _make sexist remarks or jokes about men.
Yes, in a class setting 0 3.2% n=402
Yes, outside of class D 7.5%
No, not at ARC main | ) 86.3%
218 .make negative remarks or jokes about trans women.
Yes, in a class setting [] 1.7% n=402
Yes, outside of class D 6%
No, not at ARC main | ) 88.3%
219 make negative remarks or jokes about trans men.
Yes, in a class setting [] 2% n=402
Yes, outside of class O 5.2%
No, not at ARC main | ) 88.3%
2119 tell you about their sexual experiences when you did not want to hear them.
Yes, in a class setting O 3% n=402
Yes, outside of class O 4.5%
No, not at ARC main | ) 87.1%

21 _repeatedly ask you on dates, to go out, or to hook up, even after you've said no.

Yes, in a class setting [] 1.5% n=402
Yes, outside of class U 2.7%
No, not at ARC main | )  90.8%

22 Have you had any ARC student(s) repeatedly ask you on a date, to go out, or to hook up, even after you said no, either through email,
text message, social media, or some other online communication?

Yes, in a class setting [] 1.2% n=402
Yes, outside of class [] 2%
No, not at ARC main | ) 915%
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22. In campus spaces outside the classroom on ARC's main campus, | feel valued by:

19 13 116 179
22.1) Inst 5.8% 4% 35.5% 54.7%
nstructors Strongly disagree — Strongly agree n=327
av.=3.4
dev.=0.8
ab.=57
1 2 3 4
e 2 142 129
22.2) 6.1% 6.8% 45.7%  41.5%

Other students Strongly disagree L Strongly agree n=311
av.=3.2
dev.=0.8
ab.=75

1 2 3 4
T 2 LT T T
22.3) 5.6% 8.9% 39.1%  46.4%

Staff members Strongly disagree Strongly agree n=302
av.=3.3
dev.=0.8
ab.=86

1 2 3 4
23. At ARC's main campus, | see other people that look like me in the...
1:(3)§/ 1 6g"/ £13823°/ 269?"/
23.1) b 58% 48.2% 1%

Student bOdy Strongly disagree \ Strongly agree n=380
av.=2.9
dev.=0.9

-
1 2 3 4
7777777777777777777777777777777777777777 56 76 166 8
23.2) Inst 14.8% 20.1% 43.8% 21.4%
nstructors Strongly disagree I (] i Strongly agree n=379
v av.=2.7
- dev.=1
1 2 3 4
77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 8 173 79
23.3) 12% 22% 45.3% 20.7%
Staff Strongly disagree I (] i Strongly agree n=382
v av.=2.7
- dev.=0.9
1 2 3 4
24. In general, how much do you agree with the following statements:
22 25 164 169
246 5.8% 6.6% 43.2% 44.5%
) College employees accept me for who | am. Strongly disagree . = = - Strongly agree n=3%03
av.=o.
R AR fono?
1 2 3 4
26. What is your sexual orientation? (mark all that apply)
26.1)
Asexual (a person with no sexual feelings or desires) D 5% n=400
Bisexual (a person sexually attracted to two genders) D 7.5%
Gay or lesbian (a man who is attracted to other men, or a woman who is attracted to other O 4.5%
women) )
Heterosexual or straight (a man who is sexually attracted to women, or a woman who is [ ] 75.8%
sexually attracted to men) :
Pansexual or fluid (a person who is attracted to multiple gender identities) O 4.3%

27. What is your gender identity (mark all that apply)

12/16/2020 Class Climate Evaluation
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27.1)

gvr(t)I[\T;an (cisgender woman...a person whose gender identity matches their sex assigned at [ ] 51.5% n=400
i

Man (cisgender man...a person whose gender identity matches their sex assigned at birth) : 38.8%

Trans woman (a person whose gender identity is female but whose sex assigned at birth is [I 1%

male)

Trans man (a person whose gender identity is male but whose sex assigned at birth is I 0.5%

Gender queer/non-binary (someone whose gender identity isn't exclusively female or male) O 3.3%

Gender non-conforming (a person whose behavior or appearance do not conform to gender U 2.5%

expectations) ’
28.

%1 What is your race/ethnicity? (mark all that apply)

African American D 12.6% n=405
Asian [: 16%
Filipino (] 3%
Hispanic/Latino :] 19.3%
Native American O 4%
Other Non-White () 5.9%
Pacific Islander O 3.5%
White ( ) 53.8%

29. With which religions, worldviews or spiritual backgrounds do you identify? (MARK ALL THAT APPLY)

29.1)
Agnostic () 11.4% n=405
Anglican [I 1%
Assemblies of God U 1.7%
Atheist () 11.6%
Bahaii | 1%
Baptist () 7.9%
Buddhist () 6.4%
Catholic (]} 14.6%
Christian Non-denominational [: 16.8%
Christian Orthodox D 7.9%
Christian Science [] 1.2%
Church of Christ D 4%
Confucian [] 1.7%
Episcopalian I 0.5%
Evangelical [] 2%
Hindu ) 2%
Jain | 0.5%
Jehovah's WitnessI 0.5%
Jewish (] 2.2%
Latter-day Saints U 2.7%
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Lutheran ) 1.2%
Methodist | 0.7%
Muslim D 9.9%
Native/Tribal () 1.5%
Pentecostal U 2.5%
Presbyterian [I 1%
Quaker | 0.7%
Seventh Day Adventist][ 0.7%
Shamanism U 2%
Shinto || 1%
Sikh () 2%
Spiritual but not religious C] 10.1%
Taoist (] 2.7%
UCC/Congregational I 0.5%
Unitarian Universalist U 2%
Wicca/Pagan O 3.5%

None :] 16.5%

30. With which one religion, worldview or spiritual background do you most strongly identify? (MARK ONLY ONE)

30.1)

Agnostic D 8.2% n=355

Assemblies of God | 0.6%

Atheist () 6.8%

Baha'i | 0.6%

Baptist D 6.5%

Buddhist () 3.1%

Catholic () 12.1%
Christian Non-denominational C] 13.2%

Christian Orthodox ( ] 3.9%

Christian ScienceI 0.3%

Church of Christ [ 1.1%

Evangelical | 0.3%

Hindu [ 0.8%

Jewish | 0.3%

Latter-day Saints [] 1.1%

LutheranI 0.3%

Methodist | 0.3%

Muslim () 8.5%

Pentecostal U 2.3%

PresbyterianI 0.3%

Seventh Day Adventist | 0.3%

Shamanism ]I 0.8%

Sikh | 0.8%
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Spiritual but not religious (] 6.5%
Taoist | 0.3%
Unitarian/UniversaIistI 0.3%
Wicca/Pagan [] 1.4%
None (] 19.2%
Sal
1 Were you born in a country other than the United States?
Yes(_ ) 35.9% n=396
No ( 64.1%
32.
%21 What is your mother's highest level of education?
Less than high school [: 21.2% n=391
Graduated high school (] 25.6%
Some college :] 20.2%
Earned a degree (Associate's, Bachelor's, or Graduate degree) [: 26.9%
Not sure D 6.1%
%22 What is your father's highest level of education?
Less than high school :] 18.1% n=392
Graduated high school [: 27.6%
Some college D 17.3%
Earned a degree (Associate's, Bachelor's, or Graduate degree) [: 25.3%
Not sure D 11.7%
%23 Do you have any of the following types of disabilities? (mark all that apply)
Acquired/traumatic brain injury ][ 0.7% n=406
Attention deficit/hyperactivity disorder C] 6.2%
Autism spectrum disorder [] 1.2%
Blind/low vision (] 1.5%
Deaf/hard of hearing [] 2.5%
Cognitive or learning disability D 4.7%
Chronic llness (] 5.4%
Intellectual disability [] 1%
Mental health disability () 10.8%
Physical disability that affects walking O 3.4%
Physical disability that does not affect walking O 3.4%
Speech/communication condition U 2.2%
None | 65.8%
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2% Are you DACA?

—

1.8%

98.2%

n=390

n=396

n=392

28 |n the last six months have you been homeless or houseless?
Yes, | currently am. []

Yes, | was but no longer am. O

No, | have not been.

1.8%
4.9%

93.4%

n=391

%29 In the last six months were you ever hungry but didn't eat because there wasn't enough money for food?

Yes D

No (

n=390

#219Have you ever served in the U.S. Armed Forces, Military Reserves, or National Guard?

Yes, | am currently serving. []

Yes, but | am no longer serving. D

No, | have not served. (

1.5%

10.1%

88.4%

n=397

2 |ncluding this semester, how many semesters have you taken classes at ARC's main campus?

Three to four [:

212\What is your age (in years)?
19 or younger

20 to 24

2510 34 (

STl a—
55 or older D

28.7%

30.5%

40.8%

0%

0%

62.8%

29.8%

7.4%

n=397

n=406

194 166

%219During the past 12 months, how satisfied or Very dissatisfied
dissatisfied are you with the overall campus
climate/environment that you have experienced at
ARC's main campus?

49.6%  42.5%

Very satisfied

n=391
av.=3.3
dev.=0.7
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Comments Report

6. During the past 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your personal physical safety has been threatened by:

® Other:
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8. During the last 12 months at ARC's main campus, do you feel your emotional safety has been threatened by:

84 Other:

NP
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17. During the past 12 months, have you seen staff mistreat other students at ARC's main campus because of their:

19 Please describe any other ways you've seen students. instructors. or staff mistreat other students (for example, because of an accent,
hairstyle, clothing, income, etc.)

A

Mone M
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22. In campus spaces outside the classroom on ARC's main campus, | feel valued by:
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26. What is your sexual orientation? (mark all that apply)
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27. What is your gender identity (mark all that apply)
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28.

%2 Aside from how you responded above, please list in the text box below all of the specific races. ethnicities. tribes and cultures with
which you strongly identify (for example, Jamaican, Columbian, Punjabi, Cherokee, Armenian).
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32.
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